Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08210112 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8S68 District:08

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: BRIDGE PAINTING (#870407) - HEFT (SR821) N/B OVER SR 874
Limits: 87471000

Project(s): 44530715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.097 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.099 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.196 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,017,584.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for repainting of the structural steel

142
01/12/21

N/A
90

components and recoating of concrete surfaces of Bridge # 870407 on SR 821 (Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike
(HEFT) northbound over SR 874, approximately 0.097 miles in Miami-Dade County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be

prequalified in Bridge Painting.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8S68
ALT Item Description
Section 0001 Structures
0401- 70- 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC

0561- 1- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44530715201)
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44530715201)

0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44530715201)

0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102- 62- BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013

0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

0102-115- TYPE Ill BARRICADE

0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

0999- 16- PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44530715201)

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44530715201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CF
LS

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LS
LS

Quantity

10.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1,912.000
1,354.000
304.000
9,397.000
114.000
221.000
106.000
126.000
126.000
1.000
1.000
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