Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	08210112	Call Order: 006	Proposal:	E8S68	District:08	
Counties:	MIAMI-DADE					
Road Name:	d Name: BRIDGE PAINTING (#870407) - HEFT (SR821) N/B OVER SR 874					
Limits:	87471000					
Project(s): 44	530715201(*)	Federal Aid				
Total Roadway Length:		0.097 Miles		Contract Days:	142	
Total Bridge Length:		0.099 Miles		Letting Date:	01/12/21	
Total Proposal Length:		0.196 Miles		Contract Execution Days:		
				Special Start Date:	N/A	
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time	90	
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$1,017,584.00)		
Please read the full advertisement						

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for repainting of the structural steel components and recoating of concrete surfaces of Bridge # 870407 on SR 821 (Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) northbound over SR 874, approximately 0.097 miles in Miami-Dade County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Bridge Painting.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Section 000	Section 0001 Structures							
04	01-70-3	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC	CF	10.000				
05	61- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44530715201)	LS	1.000				
Section 000	Section 0002 Roadway							
01	01- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44530715201)	LS	1.000				
01	02- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44530715201)	LS	1.000				
01	02- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	1,912.000				
01	02- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,354.000				
01	02- 62-	BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013	ED	304.000				
01	02-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	9,397.000				
01	02- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	114.000				
01	02- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	221.000				
01	02-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	106.000				
01	02-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	126.000				
01	02-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	126.000				
09	99- 16-	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44530715201)	LS	1.000				
09	99- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44530715201)	LS	1.000				

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8S68